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KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL
Direct (503) 595-3924
katherine@mcd-law.com

June 26, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: In the Matter of Pacific Power & Light (d/b/a PacifiCorp) Request for a General
Rate Increase in the Company’s Oregon Annual Revenues
Docket No. UE 179

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is a Request for Change to Service List on
behalf of PacifiCorp. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as
indicateci/orﬂhe attached certificate of service.

P
V%[yﬁ?uly yours,

/" Katherine A. McDowell

Enclosures
cC: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 & www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204



Request for a General Rate Increase in the
Company's Oregon Annual Revenues.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 179
In the Matter of
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT, d/b/a REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO
PacifiCorp SERVICE LIST
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McDowell & Associates PC requests on behalf of PacifiCorp that the Oregon Public

10 Utility Commission make the following change to the service list for this proceeding:
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Delete: Natalie Hocken
Add: Laura Beane
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97232
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

DATED: June 26, 2006. MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES PC

L

Katﬁérme A. MéDowell

_,Attorneys for PacifiCorp

REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST .
McDowell & Associates PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UE 179 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.
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Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Kurt Boehm

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Jim Deason

Attorney at Law

521 SW Clay Street, Suite 107
Portland, OR 97201-5407
jimdeason@comcast.net

Andrea Fogue

League of Oregon Cities

PO Box 928

1201 Court Street NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97308

afogue@orcities.org

Jason W. Jones
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Richard Lorenz

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204

rlorenz@chbh.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 179)

Jim Abrahamson
Community Action Directors
of Oregon
4035 12th Street Cutoff SE, Suite 110
Salem, OR 97302

jim@cado-oregon.org

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Edward Finklea L

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204

efinklea@chbh.com

Richard Gray
richard.gray@pdxtrans.org

Michael Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

OPUC Dockets

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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Lon L. Peters
Ipeters@pacifier.com

James T. Selecky

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

1215 Fern Ridge Pkwy, Suite 208
St. Louis, MO 63141
jtselecky@consultbai.com

Douglas Tingey

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Benjamin Walters

bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

DATED: June 26, 2006.

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 179)

Irion A. Sanger

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Karl Hans Tanner

Oregon Energy Coordinators Assoc.
2448 W. Harvard Blivd.

Roseburg, OR 97470
karl.tanner@ucancap.org

David Tooze
dtooze@ci.portland.or.us

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street, NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Ka(tpérine A. McDowgIl
Attorneys for PacifiCorp

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



